
Product Change Notification 

TE Connectivity 
Product Change Notification: P19016785 PCN Date: 15JAN19

 

TE would like to inform you of the following change(s) to the listed TE Connectivity Product. In case of any further questions about this change(s), please contact your TE 
Connectivity Sales Engineer. Affected part, drawing and/or specification numbers are listed on the attached sheet(s). 

General Product Description: 
Tubing products impacted by new Prop 65

Description of Changes 
This PCN is to inform our customers of additional labelling on some Tubing products. The requirements of the Proposition 65 (Prop 65) a Californian Safe water and Toxic 
Enforcement Act of 1986 now requires that we warn customers that some of our tubing products contain Antimony in the material make up. This requirement only applies to 
customer in California. However, as TE cannot predict which products will arrive with customers in California we have to label all Antimony containing products, of course 
these products will be delivered also to customers outside of California. No Action needs to be taken by our customers outside of California unless the products you receive 
are directly being forwarded through the supply chain to further customer in California USA in which case the warning must accompany the product. Please share this 
information with your colleagues so they will also be informed.

Reason for Changes: 
Product improvement.To comply with Californian Prop 65 regulations.
Estimated Dates: 
Last Order Date (Obsolete Parts Only): First Date To Ship (Changed Parts Only): 

16JAN2019
Last Ship Date (Obsolete Parts Only): Last Date for Mixed Shipments: (Changed Parts Only): 

No Mixed Shipments

Part Number(s) being Modified: 

Part Number Part Discontinued 
per PCN

Customer 
Drawing

Customer Part 
Number Alias Part Number(s) Substitute Part 

Number
Substitute Alias 
Part Number(s) 

Description Of 
Difference

018307000 NO "11901436", "V41/160SP"

071275000 NO "311905355", "RNF1001/2BK
FSP"

0989072006 NO "611907244", "RBKILS125NR2
0STK"

1036874009 NO "511907586", "VERSAFIT20SP"

115607J001 NO "411908429", "V212.00FSP
SM"

1207894011 NO "311908787", "CGAT39/130
SP"

1997174002 NO "611914463", "NETM100040
SP"

314363000 NO "511923792", "RNF1001/2BU
FSP"

3584274005 NO "611926893", "VERSAFIT3/164
SP"

363884000 NO "111996547", "FL2500NO.3J1
0STK"

403091J001 NO "811930421", "V42.50SPSM"

4177512003 NO "611931471", "ATUM24/60
STK", "ATUM24/60STK"

4367790001 NO "111932834", "ESCAPNO.2B9
030MM"

4367790003 NO "111932835", "ESCAPNO.2B9
035MM"

4367790007 NO "111932837", "ESCAPNO.2B9
050MM"

4426612006 NO "711933276", "RAYRIMNR90
STK"

4426614007 NO "711933279", "RAYRIMNR90
SP"



Part Number Part Discontinued 
per PCN

Customer 
Drawing

Customer Part 
Number Alias Part Number(s) Substitute Part 

Number
Substitute Alias 
Part Number(s) 

Description Of 
Difference

4642074002 NO "911934801", "RNF15010SP"

5020022019 NO "911937520", "RP4800NO.20
STK"

5020024020 NO "11937531", "RP4800NO.20
SP"

5027714001 NO "211937825", "RP4800NO.11
0SP"

5038104002 NO "411937926", "DCPT3/1.545
SP"

5052884010 NO "11938238", "RNF1003/649
SP"

5052944219 NO "RNF1003/32BKSP", 
"16425251"

5052992172 NO "111938337", "RNF1001/8BK
STK"

5053042176 NO "811938386", "RNF1003/16
BKSTK"

5053134121 NO "711938511", "RNF
1001/4WHSP"

5053164039 NO "411938586", "RNF1003/84
SP"

5053194267 NO "311938624", "RNF1001/2BK
SP", "RNF1001/20"

5053214037 NO "911938654", "RNF1001/24
SP"

5053242179 NO "111938699", "RNF1003/4BK
STK"

5053264039 NO "611938724", "RNF1003/44
SP"

5053364021 NO "111938843", "RNF10011/24
SP"

5054424024 NO "911938984", "RNF1001/8GN
SP"

5057304009 NO "711939035", "RNF1005BK
SP"

5058694008 NO "811939052", "VERSAFIT3/329
SP"

5058724002 NO "511939060", "VERSAFIT3/160
SP"

5067592001 NO "511939343", "TAT1253/42
STK"

5068054008 NO "911939359", "CGPT3.2/1.62
SP"

5069814012 NO "111939487", "CGPT2.4/1.20
SP"

5069844021 NO "711939508", "CGPT6.4/3.20
SP"

5069874011 NO "11939541", "CGPT19/9.50SP"

5069894005 NO "611939557", "CGPT38/190
SP"

5069904003 NO "611939568", "CGPT51/260
SP"

5069924005 NO "211939575", "CGPT1.6/0.89
SP"

5108764005 NO "411940156", "RAYRIMNR60
SP"

5200262004 NO "411940838", "CRN3/80STK"
5200382008 NO "611940842", "CRN1/80STK"
5200572002 NO "511940858", "CRN3/40STK"
5201976026 NO "511940875", "RT3NO.201IN"
5202002017 NO "211940882", "RT3NO.40STK"
5260020006 NO "411941339", "TCCAPS40032"

540963000 NO "711942427", "RNF1003/8BK
FSP"

5509102048 NO "11943501", "ATUM12/40STK", 
"ATUM12/40"

5677562009 NO



Part Number Part Discontinued 
per PCN

Customer 
Drawing

Customer Part 
Number Alias Part Number(s) Substitute Part 

Number
Substitute Alias 
Part Number(s) 

Description Of 
Difference

"511944937", "RNF30003/10
STK"

5677564008 NO "611944934", "RNF30003/10
SP"

580317J001 NO "11945993", "V28.00FSPSM"

581913P020 NO "111946100", "QS1500NO.2F6
0STK"

592387J001 NO "911946844", "V24.00SPSM"

636901P002 NO "711950354", "QS1500NO.3F7
065MM"

636901P014 NO "811950356", "QS1500NO.3F7
0STK"

641194000 NO "711979629", "V410SP"
665915J001 NO "511952468", "V25.00SPSM"

6761654002 NO "0098758", "NETM200060SP", 
"418994046"

7501712002 NO "311958501", "RBKILS125NR4
0STK"

8134334001 NO "611963280", "CGPT39/130
SP"

969515000 NO "411974953", "RNF1001WH
FSP"

A55251000 NO "12005475", "VERSAFITKIT10"
CB5141000 NO "HRSR060FR10", "518992300"
EK5600000 NO "QS1500NO.5M1250MM"

NB07126001 NO "818998400", "BATTU
20.1/8.9A1239MM"

NB07132001 NO "BATTU20.1/8.9A12STK", 
"718998409"

NB07196001 NO "BATTU12.7/6.1A1251MM"
NB07206001 NO "BATTU20.1/8.9A1077MM"
NB10884001 NO

 
Part Number(s) being Modified: 

Part 
Number

Part Discontinued 
per PCN

Customer 
Drawing

Customer Part 
Number Alias Part Number(s) Substitute Part 

Number
Substitute Alias 
Part Number(s) 

Description Of 
Difference

018307000 NO "11901436", "V41/160SP"

071275000 NO "311905355", "RNF1001/2BK
FSP"

1036874009 NO "511907586", "VERSAFIT20SP"

115607J001 NO "411908429", "V212.00FSP
SM"

363884000 NO "111996547", "FL2500NO.3J1
0STK"

403091J001 NO "811930421", "V42.50SPSM"

4177512003 NO "611931471", "ATUM24/60
STK", "ATUM24/60STK"

4367790001 NO "111932834", "ESCAPNO.2B9
030MM"

4367790003 NO "111932835", "ESCAPNO.2B9
035MM"

4642074002 NO "911934801", "RNF15010SP"

5020022019 NO "911937520", "RP4800NO.20
STK"

5020024020 NO "11937531", "RP4800NO.20
SP"

5027714001 NO "211937825", "RP4800NO.11
0SP"

5038104002 NO "411937926", "DCPT3/1.545
SP"

5052944219 NO "RNF1003/32BKSP", 
"16425251"



Part 
Number

Part Discontinued 
per PCN

Customer 
Drawing

Customer Part 
Number Alias Part Number(s) Substitute Part 

Number
Substitute Alias 
Part Number(s) 

Description Of 
Difference

5052992172 NO "111938337", "RNF1001/8BK
STK"

5053042176 NO "811938386", "RNF1003/16
BKSTK"

5053134121 NO "711938511", "RNF1001/4WH
SP"

5053194267 NO "311938624", "RNF1001/2BK
SP", "RNF1001/20"

5053242179 NO "111938699", "RNF1003/4BK
STK"

5054424024 NO "911938984", "RNF1001/8GN
SP"

5058694008 NO "811939052", "VERSAFIT3/329
SP"

5058724002 NO "511939060", "VERSAFIT3/160
SP"

5200382008 NO "611940842", "CRN1/80STK"
5201976026 NO "511940875", "RT3NO.201IN"
5260020006 NO "411941339", "TCCAPS40032"

540963000 NO "711942427", "RNF1003/8BK
FSP"

5509102048 NO "11943501", "ATUM12/40STK", 
"ATUM12/40"

5677562009 NO "511944937", "RNF30003/10
STK"

5677564008 NO "611944934", "RNF30003/10
SP"

580317J001 NO "11945993", "V28.00FSPSM"
592387J001 NO "911946844", "V24.00SPSM"
641194000 NO "711979629", "V410SP"
665915J001 NO "511952468", "V25.00SPSM"
A55251000 NO "12005475", "VERSAFITKIT10"

 
Part Number(s) being Modified: 

Part 
Number

Part Discontinued 
per PCN

Customer 
Drawing

Customer Part 
Number Alias Part Number(s) Substitute Part 

Number
Substitute Alias 
Part Number(s) 

Description Of 
Difference

018307000 NO "11901436", "V41/160SP"

071275000 NO "311905355", "RNF1001/2BK
FSP"

1036874009 NO "511907586", "VERSAFIT20SP"

115607J001 NO "411908429", "V212.00FSP
SM"

1997174002 NO "611914463", "NETM100040
SP"

314363000 NO "511923792", "RNF1001/2BU
FSP"

3584274005 NO "611926893", "VERSAFIT3/164
SP"

363884000 NO "111996547", "FL2500NO.3J1
0STK"

403091J001 NO "811930421", "V42.50SPSM"

4177512003 NO "611931471", "ATUM24/60
STK", "ATUM24/60STK"

4367790001 NO "111932834", "ESCAPNO.2B9
030MM"

4367790003 NO "111932835", "ESCAPNO.2B9
035MM"

4426614007 NO "711933279", "RAYRIMNR90
SP"

4642074002 NO "911934801", "RNF15010SP"

5020022019 NO "911937520", "RP4800NO.20
STK"



Part 
Number

Part Discontinued 
per PCN

Customer 
Drawing

Customer Part 
Number Alias Part Number(s) Substitute Part 

Number
Substitute Alias 
Part Number(s) 

Description Of 
Difference

5020024020 NO "11937531", "RP4800NO.20
SP"

5027714001 NO "211937825", "RP4800NO.11
0SP"

5038104002 NO "411937926", "DCPT3/1.545
SP"

5052944219 NO "RNF1003/32BKSP", 
"16425251"

5052992172 NO "111938337", "RNF1001/8BK
STK"

5053042176 NO "811938386", "RNF1003/16
BKSTK"

5053134121 NO "711938511", "RNF1001/4WH
SP"

5053242179 NO "111938699", "RNF1003/4BK
STK"

5054424024 NO "911938984", "RNF1001/8GN
SP"

5057304009 NO "711939035", "RNF1005BK
SP"

5058694008 NO "811939052", "VERSAFIT3/329
SP"

5058724002 NO "511939060", "VERSAFIT3/160
SP"

5108764005 NO "411940156", "RAYRIMNR60
SP"

5200382008 NO "611940842", "CRN1/80STK"
5260020006 NO "411941339", "TCCAPS40032"

540963000 NO "711942427", "RNF1003/8BK
FSP"

5509102048 NO "11943501", "ATUM12/40STK", 
"ATUM12/40"

5677562009 NO "511944937", "RNF30003/10
STK"

5677564008 NO "611944934", "RNF30003/10
SP"

580317J001 NO "11945993", "V28.00FSPSM"
592387J001 NO "911946844", "V24.00SPSM"
641194000 NO "711979629", "V410SP"
665915J001 NO "511952468", "V25.00SPSM"

6761654002 NO "0098758", "NETM200060SP", 
"418994046"

969515000 NO "411974953", "RNF1001WH
FSP"

A55251000 NO "12005475", "VERSAFITKIT10"
CB5141000 NO "HRSR060FR10", "518992300"

 
Part Number(s) being Modified: 

Part 
Number

Part Discontinued 
per PCN

Customer 
Drawing

Customer Part 
Number Alias Part Number(s) Substitute Part 

Number
Substitute Alias Part 

Number(s) 
Description Of 

Difference
018307000 NO "11901436", "V41/160SP"

0989072006 NO "611907244", "RBKILS125
NR20STK"

1036874009 NO "511907586", "VERSAFIT20
SP"

1207894011 NO "311908787", "CGAT39/130
SP"

1997174002 NO "611914463", "NETM10004
0SP"

314363000 NO "511923792", "RNF
1001/2BUFSP"

3584274005 NO



Part 
Number

Part Discontinued 
per PCN

Customer 
Drawing

Customer Part 
Number Alias Part Number(s) Substitute Part 

Number
Substitute Alias Part 

Number(s) 
Description Of 

Difference
"611926893", 
"VERSAFIT3/164SP"

403091J001 NO "811930421", "V42.50SP
SM"

4367790003 NO "111932835", "ESCAP
NO.2B9035MM"

4367790007 NO "111932837", "ESCAP
NO.2B9050MM"

4426612006 NO "711933276", "RAYRIMNR9
0STK"

4426614007 NO "711933279", "RAYRIMNR9
0SP"

4642074002 NO "911934801", "RNF15010
SP"

5020024020 NO "11937531", "RP4800NO.20
SP"

5027714001 NO "211937825", "RP4800
NO.110SP"

5038104002 NO "411937926", 
"DCPT3/1.545SP"

5052884010 NO "11938238", "RNF1003/649
SP"

5052944219 NO "RNF1003/32BKSP", 
"16425251"

5053134121 NO "711938511", "RNF
1001/4WHSP"

5053164039 NO "411938586", "RNF
1003/84SP"

5053214037 NO "911938654", "RNF
1001/24SP"

5053264039 NO "611938724", "RNF
1003/44SP"

5053364021 NO "111938843", "RNF100
11/24SP"

5057304009 NO "711939035", "RNF1005BK
SP"

5058694008 NO "811939052", 
"VERSAFIT3/329SP"

5058724002 NO "511939060", 
"VERSAFIT3/160SP"

5067592001 NO "511939343", "TAT
1253/42STK"

5068054008 NO "911939359", 
"CGPT3.2/1.62SP"

5069814012 NO "111939487", 
"CGPT2.4/1.20SP"

5069844021 NO "711939508", 
"CGPT6.4/3.20SP"

5069874011 NO "11939541", "CGPT19/9.50
SP"

5069894005 NO "611939557", "CGPT38/190
SP"

5069904003 NO "611939568", "CGPT51/260
SP"

5069924005 NO "211939575", 
"CGPT1.6/0.89SP"

5108764005 NO "411940156", "RAYRIMNR6
0SP"

5200262004 NO "411940838", "CRN3/80
STK"

5200382008 NO "611940842", "CRN1/80
STK"

5200572002 NO "511940858", "CRN3/40
STK"

5202002017 NO "211940882", "RT3NO.40
STK"

5260020006 NO



Part 
Number

Part Discontinued 
per PCN

Customer 
Drawing

Customer Part 
Number Alias Part Number(s) Substitute Part 

Number
Substitute Alias Part 

Number(s) 
Description Of 

Difference
"411941339", "TCCAPS
40032"

540963000 NO "711942427", "RNF
1003/8BKFSP"

5677564008 NO "611944934", "RNF
30003/10SP"

581913P020 NO "111946100", "QS1500
NO.2F60STK"

636901P002 NO "711950354", "QS1500
NO.3F7065MM"

636901P014 NO "811950356", "QS1500
NO.3F70STK"

6761654002 NO "0098758", "NETM200060
SP", "418994046"

7501712002 NO "311958501", "RBKILS125
NR40STK"

8134334001 NO "611963280", "CGPT39/130
SP"

969515000 NO "411974953", "RNF1001
WHFSP"

CB5141000 NO "HRSR060FR10", 
"518992300"

EK5600000 NO "QS1500NO.5M1250MM"
NB10884001 NO

 
Part Number(s) being Modified: 

Part 
Number

Part Discontinued 
per PCN

Customer 
Drawing

Customer Part 
Number Alias Part Number(s) Substitute Part 

Number
Substitute Alias Part 

Number(s) 
Description Of 

Difference
018307000 NO "11901436", "V41/160SP"

1997174002 NO "611914463", "NETM10004
0SP"

314363000 NO "511923792", "RNF
1001/2BUFSP"

3584274005 NO "611926893", 
"VERSAFIT3/164SP"

403091J001 NO "811930421", "V42.50SP
SM"

4426614007 NO "711933279", "RAYRIMNR9
0SP"

4642074002 NO "911934801", "RNF15010
SP"

5053134121 NO "711938511", "RNF
1001/4WHSP"

5057304009 NO "711939035", "RNF1005BK
SP"

5058694008 NO "811939052", 
"VERSAFIT3/329SP"

5108764005 NO "411940156", "RAYRIMNR6
0SP"

5677564008 NO "611944934", "RNF
30003/10SP"

6761654002 NO "0098758", "NETM200060
SP", "418994046"

969515000 NO "411974953", "RNF1001
WHFSP"

CB5141000 NO "HRSR060FR10", 
"518992300"



 
Part Number(s) being Modified: 

Part 
Number

Part Discontinued 
per PCN

Customer 
Drawing

Customer Part 
Number Alias Part Number(s) Substitute Part 

Number
Substitute Alias Part 

Number(s) 
Description Of 

Difference
018307000 NO "11901436", "V41/160SP"

0989072006 NO "611907244", "RBKILS125
NR20STK"

1036874009 NO "511907586", "VERSAFIT20
SP"

1207894011 NO "311908787", "CGAT39/130
SP"

1997174002 NO "611914463", "NETM10004
0SP"

314363000 NO "511923792", "RNF
1001/2BUFSP"

3584274005 NO "611926893", 
"VERSAFIT3/164SP"

403091J001 NO "811930421", "V42.50SP
SM"

4367790003 NO "111932835", "ESCAP
NO.2B9035MM"

4367790007 NO "111932837", "ESCAP
NO.2B9050MM"

4426612006 NO "711933276", "RAYRIMNR9
0STK"

4426614007 NO "711933279", "RAYRIMNR9
0SP"

4642074002 NO "911934801", "RNF15010
SP"

5020024020 NO "11937531", "RP4800NO.20
SP"

5027714001 NO "211937825", "RP4800
NO.110SP"

5038104002 NO "411937926", 
"DCPT3/1.545SP"

5052884010 NO "11938238", "RNF1003/649
SP"

5052944219 NO "RNF1003/32BKSP", 
"16425251"

5053134121 NO "711938511", "RNF
1001/4WHSP"

5053164039 NO "411938586", "RNF
1003/84SP"

5053214037 NO "911938654", "RNF
1001/24SP"

5053264039 NO "611938724", "RNF
1003/44SP"

5053364021 NO "111938843", "RNF100
11/24SP"

5057304009 NO "711939035", "RNF1005BK
SP"

5058694008 NO "811939052", 
"VERSAFIT3/329SP"

5058724002 NO "511939060", 
"VERSAFIT3/160SP"

5067592001 NO "511939343", "TAT
1253/42STK"

5068054008 NO "911939359", 
"CGPT3.2/1.62SP"

5069814012 NO "111939487", 
"CGPT2.4/1.20SP"

5069844021 NO "711939508", 
"CGPT6.4/3.20SP"

5069874011 NO "11939541", "CGPT19/9.50
SP"

5069894005 NO "611939557", "CGPT38/190
SP"

5069904003 NO "611939568", "CGPT51/260
SP"



Part 
Number

Part Discontinued 
per PCN

Customer 
Drawing

Customer Part 
Number Alias Part Number(s) Substitute Part 

Number
Substitute Alias Part 

Number(s) 
Description Of 

Difference
5069924005 NO "211939575", 

"CGPT1.6/0.89SP"

5108764005 NO "411940156", "RAYRIMNR6
0SP"

5200262004 NO "411940838", "CRN3/80
STK"

5200382008 NO "611940842", "CRN1/80
STK"

5200572002 NO "511940858", "CRN3/40
STK"

5202002017 NO "211940882", "RT3NO.40
STK"

5260020006 NO "411941339", "TCCAPS
40032"

540963000 NO "711942427", "RNF
1003/8BKFSP"

5677564008 NO "611944934", "RNF
30003/10SP"

581913P020 NO "111946100", "QS1500
NO.2F60STK"

636901P002 NO "711950354", "QS1500
NO.3F7065MM"

636901P014 NO "811950356", "QS1500
NO.3F70STK"

6761654002 NO "0098758", "NETM200060
SP", "418994046"

7501712002 NO "311958501", "RBKILS125
NR40STK"

8134334001 NO "611963280", "CGPT39/130
SP"

969515000 NO "411974953", "RNF1001
WHFSP"

CB5141000 NO "HRSR060FR10", 
"518992300"

EK5600000 NO "QS1500NO.5M1250MM"

NB07126001 NO "818998400", "BATTU
20.1/8.9A1239MM"

NB07132001 NO "BATTU20.1/8.9A12STK", 
"718998409"

NB07196001 NO "BATTU12.7/6.1A1251MM"
NB07206001 NO "BATTU20.1/8.9A1077MM"
NB10884001 NO




